1997-98 SCORING LEADERS

As reported to the IHSAA for games through March 14, 1998

Player

Laurie Kitts
Alyson Turney
Denise Shelton
Amy Wright

Abby Salscheider

Kourtney
Mennen

Mary Jo Noon
Kristy Thomann
Amanda Cope
Kara Kessans

Amanda
Mclntosh

Schmeyko
Bolden

Jill Hartman

Jill Chapman
Amy Lindsay
Jennifer Turner
Elizabeth English
Casey Hughes
Karin Morrisroe

Jessa Turner

Kirsti Holloway
Kelly Komara
Donnisha Nelson

Baranda Collins

School
Eastbrook
New Harmony
Tri
Northeastern

Bluffton

Clinton Prairie

Jeffersonville
North Vermillion
Angola

Tell City

Jennings County

Evansville Bosse

Evansville Memorial

Blackford

Union (Modoc)
Terre Haute North
Rushville

North Knox
Morgan Township

Marion Lakeview
Christian

New Washington
Lake Central
Gary Wirt

Austin

Class

2A

1A

1A

2A

2A

1A

4A

1A

3A

3A

4A

3A

3A

3A

1A

4A

3A

2A

1A

1A

1A

4A

4A

2A

Grade
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Junior

Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Junior

Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Sophomore
Senior
Senior

Junior

Games

22

22

25

23

27

21

21

24

20

20

21

23

21

22

23

21

21

24

28

25

26

27

21

Points

627

624

691

613

702

536

529

589

488

488

514

557

508

526

537

489

477

547

615

545

563

583

346

450

High
46
43
43
41

38

38

40
41
36
42

38

38

35
36
43
40
32
32
39

38

37
35
44

40

28.5

28.3

27.6

26.6

26.0

25.5

25.2

24.5

24.4

244

24.4

242

241

23.9

233

232

22.7

22.7

21.9

21.8

21.6

21.5

21.6

21.4

Status
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete

Season complete

1,917 career points;
17" all-time

Season complete

Season complete
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete

Season complete

Season complete

Season complete
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete
Season complete

Season complete

Season complete
Season complete
Season complete

Season complete



Erin Pearish Oregon-Davis 1A Senior 20 426 35 21.3 Season complete
Vnemina Reese Fort Wayne South Side 4A Senior 21 447 38 212 Season complete

April Traylor Martinsville 4A Senior 27 546 30 202 Tournament of
Champions



