## 1997-98 SCORING LEADERS

## As reported to the IHSAA for games through March 14, 1998

Player	School	Class	Grade	Games	Points	High	Avg.	Status
Laurie Kitts	Eastbrook	2A	Junior	22	627	46	28.5	Season complete
Alyson Turney	New Harmony	1A	Junior	22	624	43	28.3	Season complete
Denise Shelton	Tri	1A	Senior	25	691	43	27.6	Season complete
Amy Wright	Northeastern	2A	Senior	23	613	41	26.6	Season complete
Abby Salscheider	Bluffton	2A	Senior	27	702	38	26.0	Season complete
								1,917 career points; 17 <sup>th</sup> all-time
Kourtney Mennen	Clinton Prairie	1A	Junior	21	536	38	25.5	Season complete
Mary Jo Noon	Jeffersonville	4A	Senior	21	529	40	25.2	Season complete
Kristy Thomann	North Vermillion	1A	Junior	24	589	41	24.5	Season complete
Amanda Cope	Angola	3A	Senior	20	488	36	24.4	Season complete
Kara Kessans	Tell City	3A	Senior	20	488	42	24.4	Season complete
Amanda McIntosh	Jennings County	4A	Senior	21	514	38	24.4	Season complete
Schmeyko Bolden	Evansville Bosse	3A	Junior	23	557	38	24.2	Season complete
Jill Hartman	Evansville Memorial	3A	Junior	21	508	35	24.1	Season complete
Jill Chapman	Blackford	3A	Senior	22	526	36	23.9	Season complete
Amy Lindsay	Union (Modoc)	1A	Senior	23	537	43	23.3	Season complete
Jennifer Turner	Terre Haute North	4A	Junior	21	489	40	23.2	Season complete
Elizabeth English	Rushville	3A	Junior	21	477	32	22.7	Season complete
Casey Hughes	North Knox	2A	Senior	24	547	32	22.7	Season complete
Karin Morrisroe	Morgan Township	1A	Senior	28	615	39	21.9	Season complete
Jessa Turner	Marion Lakeview Christian	1A	Senior	25	545	38	21.8	Season complete
Kirsti Holloway	New Washington	1A	Sophomore	26	563	37	21.6	Season complete
Kelly Komara	Lake Central	4A	Senior	27	583	35	21.5	Season complete
Donnisha Nelson	Gary Wirt	4A	Senior	16	346	44	21.6	Season complete
Baranda Collins	Austin	2A	Junior	21	450	40	21.4	Season complete

Erin Pearish	Oregon-Davis	1A	Senior	20	426	35	21.3	Season complete
Vnemina Reese	Fort Wayne South Side	4A	Senior	21	447	38	21.2	Season complete
April Traylor	Martinsville	4A	Senior	27	546	30	20.2	Tournament of Champions